SPLOST PROGRAM
REPORT

PMIS DASHBOARD
February 01, 2020

7 o
d O @) &
o &

¥ 180 ¥

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL



COST BY PROGRAM ELEMENT

Project Cost by Program Element

$17,000,000.00
$51,000,000.00
$32,000,000.00
B TRANSPORTATION M FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS
PARKS AND RECREATION
Approved
Project Program C.0O.s Count Total Approved Current Total SPLOST Pending C.O.s Total Pending Budget Inc. January Total January
Number Element Original Budget  January C.O.s January Project Budget Count January  January C.O.s Pending C.O.s Approved Invoices

N/A Total Program $100,977,543.72 53 $1,840,771.02 $102,818,314.74 5 $40,723.81 $102,859,038.55 $37,627,240.58



Fire /| EMS and Public Radio

ACTUAL COSTS: Program Element, FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

25,000,000

20,000,000

15,000,000

10,000,000

5,000,000 I I I
19-Jan 19-Feb 19-Mar 19-Apr 19-May 19-Jun 19-Jul 19-Aug 19-Sep 19-Oct 19-Nov 19-Dec 20-Jan
B Budgeted Costs M Actual Costs

Program Approved C.O.s Total Approved Current Total SPLOST Project Pending C.O.s  Total Pending Budget Inc. January Total January Approved
Element Original Budget Count January C.O.s January Budget January Count January January C.O.s Pending C.O.s Invoices

Fire / EMS Pub
Radio $31,466,200.00 23 $901,978.31 $32,368,178.31 2 $34,934.90 $32,403,113.21 $19,078,844.05



$16,000,000.00
$14,000,000.00
$12,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00

$0.00

Program Element

Transportation

Transportation

ACTUAL COSTS: PROGRAM ELEMENT, TRANSPORTATION

il

19-Jan 19-Feb 19-Mar 19-Apr 19-May 19-Jun 19-Jul 19-Aug 19-Sep 19-Oct 19-Nov 19-Dec 20-Jan

M Budgeted Costs M Actual Costs

Approved C.O.s Total Approved Pending C.O.s Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved
Original Budget Count January C.O.sJanuary Current Budget January CountJanuary C.O.s January C.O.s January Invoices January
$48,839,590.87 14 $645,057.43 $49,484,648.30 2 $4,635.60 $49,489,283.90 $13,887,758.85



Parks and Recreation

ACTUAL COSTS: Program Element, PARKS AND RECREATION

3,000,000.00

2,500,000.00

2,000,000.00

1,500,000.00

1,000,000.00

Approved C.O.s Total Approved  Current Budget Pending C.0O.s Count Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved
Program Element Original Budget Count January C.O.s January January January C.O.s January C.O.s January Invoices January

Parks and Recreation $16,441,500.00 14 $293,008.64 $16,734,508.64 1 $1,153.31 $16,735,661.95 $2,541,784.05



Initial Estimate vs Actual
Collection

ESTIMATED VERSUS ACTUAL REVENUE TO DATE

$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00

$3,000,000.00 Budgeted Costs

@< Actual Costs
$2,500,000.00 A /
A
$2,000,000.00 M

$1,500,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

S-
Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19
Budgeted Costs $2,016,612 $2,016,612 $2,016,612 $2,036,778 $2,036,778 $2,036,778 $2,036,778 $2,036,778 $2,036,778 $2,036,778 $2,036,778 $2,036,778

@ Actual Costs $1,995,257 $1,991,011 $2,267,051 $2,305,823 $2,247,001 $2,164,609 $2,383,832 $2,214,123 $2,169,327 $2,193,158 $2,149,772 $2,616,464



TOTAL SPLOST YEAR 1, 2 and 3
PROGRAM REVENUES

SPLOST Totals: $69,830,223
eORIGINAL PROJECTED TOTALS: $66,490,103

ePROJECTED OVERAGE: $3,340,119




SPLOST YEAR 3 TAX YEAR REVENUE
TOTALS

2019 Total: December $2,616,464

ORIGINAL December PROJECTION: $2,036,778
Year 3 Splost Totals (April — December) $20,444,112

December 2019 PROJECTION OVERAGE: $2,113,106




BOND SERVICING & PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS

% OF DEBT PAID BY FISCAL YEAR

./—. $20,000,000
0,

100%

100%

75% $15,000,000

50% $10,000,000

% OF DEBT PAID
AMOUNT PAID

25% $5,000,000

N

April ' 18 April ' 19 April ' 20 April ' 21 April ' 22

0%

April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020 Repayment Obligation: (519,919,250)

(@ 7o 0] o 1= St FR1 0 11 K T §959,625 - Payment Made
APFil 1, 2020t ettt er e $18,959,625 - Payment Due

Total Bond Obligation — Interest & Principal: $69,115,358.30



FIRE / EMS PROJECTS 32%

As of February 01, 2020




COMPLETED PROJECTS

FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

F020D1234
FO30D1234
F040D1234
FO061D0030
F062D1234
FO63D0004
FO064D1234
FO65D0004
FO70D1234
FO80D1234
F110D1234
F366D1234

Ambulance Procurement FY 2017 - 2018
Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY 2017 - 2018
Aerial / Ladder Truck Procurement FY 2017
Station 3 Renovations

CCTV Cameras at Stations

Station #2 Roof Replacement

New Fire Station Signage

Station 4 Roof Replacement

Staff Vehicle Procurement FY 2017 - 2019
Computer Systems Upgrades

Procure / Fab / Deliver Fire Safety House

Stretcher Upgrades



FO10D1234 County-wide Digital Radio System

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
County-wide Digital Radio System 19-Dec-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F010D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 5-Feb-20 1-Jun-20
_ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $16,251,750.00 Planned Budget Spend $15,498,280.00
Issued P.O.s 5$15,271,158.82 Approved Invoices $14,391,146.80
Approved C.O.s $265,809.60 Variance $1,107,133.20
Current Budget $15,536,968.42 92.86%
Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $15,536,968.42

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $714,781.58 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $714,781.58

Cumulative

$20,000,000.00

Crmeomenee -/.__j__._.=s=s=s='
510,000,000 .00

55,000,000.00

—p— B A et

RN —— Billed
o

50.00

1/19|2/19|3/19|a/19|s/19|6/10|7/19|8/19|0/190 1‘:"1 1{’/1 119/1

I+Budeet S$0.00{S$10.0/$110.|S110.[S1.89|S1,89(5$2,55(|5$2.21|54,07|54,.93|S$5.79(5$6,65|S7.51|$8,237|59,22(|S$10.0|S10,9|5S11.8[5$12.6/512,5|S14,.2[S15,1|$15,2|S$15,4[{S$S15,4/$15,4[$15.4[|S15.4|S15,4|5$15.4/S$15,.4|S15.,5
I—-—-Billed S190.$190./$190.$190. 51,88 51,88 $1. 88 S$1.88$1,.95|51,95|51.95|5$1,95|$1,95|$9,67/$9,67|$9,.67|5$9,69|59,69|(5$9,69|5$9,79|$9,79|$9,80/$9,80($11,.7(5$12,9/514,1{$14,32|$14,3|$14,3/5$14,3/5$14,3/514,3

1/20|2/20|3/20|a/20|s5/20|6/20




FO22D1234 Ambulance Procurement FY 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Ambulances Procurement FY2019 1-Apr-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F022D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 4-Feb-20 28-Feb-20
_ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $225,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $195,150.00
Issued P.O.s $198,320.74 Approved Invoices $198,337.91
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance -$3,187.91
Current Budget $198,320.74 101.63%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $198,320.74

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $26,679.26 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $26,679.26

Cumulative
5250,000.00

———— ]
5200,000.00

$150,000.00

5100,000.00

SE50,000.00 — Budget
S0.00 @ = = = = = ®——Billed
=D 2D 22 D=2 =2 = = =D == 3_ = =2 = = =2 = = =é =2 =z = S =2 = 2 2 =2 Z =R = = = =R 8 8 8 8
F F F FF ST FSF T ST T I F EEEEE S S O®mowm s oey s e S 85 5§ 8§ @mmmmOmS S s S S S =
a/i9 S/19 6/19 7719 B/19 /19 1o0/19 11719 12719 1/Z0 Z2/20
I—.—Budget 5$150.00 $150.00 2150.00 $150.00 $150.00 %5150.00 $195,150.00 $195,150.00 $5195,150.00 %$195,150.00 %$224,150.00

I—.—Bllled S$0.00 S0.00 S$0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $2,615.10 $2,615.10 $2,615.10 S$S198,337.91 $198,.337.91




FO32D1234 Fire Trucks / Engine Procurement FY 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Fire Trucks /Engines ProcurementFY2019 1-Apr-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F032D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 4-Feb-20 15-Mar-20
___ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $550,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $190.00
Issued P.O.s $553,212.80 Approved Invoices $24,982.08
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance -524,792.08
Current Budget $553,212.80 13148.46%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $553,212.80
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($3,212.80)
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($3,212.80)

Cumulative

S600,000.00
S$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

S0O.00 - - - e - - B - o
o oy oy ey oy ey oy oy oy oy oy o oy oy oy oy oy ey o oy oy oy o oy oy oy oy oy o3 oy o) oy oy oy oy oy o
a & = @ = = = o =2 = o =2 2 2 2 @2 gaaaga g aags s 2 Ess s
R e e e T Y R e e T = - == — == = e e e S 3
af19 s/19 6/19 F/19 8/19 a/19 10719 11519 12719 i1/20 2/20 3/20
I—.— Budget $100.00 5$100.00 S$100.00 S$100.00 S$190.00 5190.00 $£190.00 $190.00 S190.00 S$190.00 $190.00 $550,090.00
| —e—gBillea S0.00 $0.00 S$0.00 $0.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $1.214.00 $24.982.08 $24.982.08 $24,982.08




FOO0DO0200 Station #9 Construction / Equipment / Vehicles

Summary Status Report

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $4,215,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $4,215,000.00

On Target Spending

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Station #9 Construction / Equipment/Vehicles 6-Dec-21
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F090D0200 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 4-Feb-20 31-Dec-23
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $4,215,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending

$4,500,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

Cumulative

—— Budget
—— Billed

$0.00 e — — — < = <> < < <= <> <= <= <= < . . <> < < . =
12421  1/22 2/22 3/22 a/22 5/22 6/22 F/22 8/22 9/22 1022 11722 12/22 1/23 2/23 3/23 a/23 5/23 6/23 /23 B8/23 9/23 10/23 11/23 12/23
12/21 | 1/22 | 2/22 | 3/22 | af22 | 5722 | 6/22 | 7/22 | 8/22 | o/22 [1o/22 [13/22[12/22 | 1/23 | 2/23 | 3/23 | a/23 | 5/23 | 6/23 | 7/23 | 8/23 | o/23 [10/23 [11/23[12/23
I—.—Budget $300.0/$40,320|$80,20/$120,2|$160,2|$160,2|$160,2|$385,2$610,2|$8235,2($1,060/$1,285|$1,510/$1,735|$1,960|$2,185/5$2,410|$2,635|S2, 3,¢ 32,210($3,525]|$3,760|$3,985|$4,175
I—.—Billed $0.00 | $S0.00 | $0.00 | S0.00 | $S0.00 | S0.00 | $S0.00 | $S0O.00 | $0.00 | $S0O.00 | $S0.00 | $0.00 | $S0.00 | $S0.00 | $0.00 | $S0.00 | $0.00 | $S0.00 | $0.00 | $S0.00 | $0.00 | $S0.00 | S0.00 | $S0.00 | $S0.00




TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS 51%

As of February 01, 2020




COMPLETED PROJECTS

T011D1234
T021D0200
T023D0200
T051D1234

TRANSPORTATION

Resurfacing Program FY 2017 - 2018

Riverside Parkway Street Lights

Riverside Parkway / Rock House Road Traffic Signal
Transportation Procurement FY 2017 - 2018



TO013D1234 Resurfacing Program & LMIG - 2019

Summary Status Report

I &6/19 Z/19
il 20.0%2%6 26.726
AS8S.726 A1SsS. 726 [

—— Budget
—— Billed

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Resurfacing Program & LMIG - 2019 16-Jan-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T013D1234 TRANSPORTATION 4-Feb-20 30-Dec-19
Initial Budget $3,000,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $3,000,000.00
Issued P.O.s $6,022,275.00 Approved Invoices $4,081,418.79
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance -$1,081,418.79
Current Budget $6,022,275.00 136.05%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $6,022,275.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($3,022,275.00) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($3,022,275.00)
Cumulative
$4,500,000.00
54,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00 -
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00
S$500,000.00
so.00 @ < -
i/19 1/19 1719 2/19 2/19 3719 3719 419 4719 5719 5/19 6/19 6/19 7719 7F/19 F/19 8719 8719 919 9719 10/19 10/19 11719 11719 12/19 12/19 12/19
i/19 2719 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o9/19 10719 11/19 12719 i1/20
——g— Budget | $100,000.00 | $100,000.00 | $100,000.00 | $101,000.00 | $101,000.00 | $601,000.00 |$1,101,000.0|%5$1,601,000.0|5$2,101,000.0|$2,601,000.0||5$2,601,000.0| $3,000,000.0 | $3,000,000.0
—p— Billed S0.00 $101,045.00 | $101,045.00 | $101,215.00 | $101,215.00 | $561,047.22 | S561,047.22 |$1,068,509.8| 51,774,181 9 |$2,525,737.5|52,798,755.2| 53,840,855.8 | $4,081,418.7




T13ED1234 Pavement Evaluations

Project Name:
Pavement Evaluations

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
16-May-19

T13ED1234

Program Number:

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
4-Feb-20

Completion Date:

16-Aug-19

Approved C.O.s S0.00
Current Budget $101,045.00
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

Initial Budget $101,045.00
Issued P.O.s $101,045.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $101,045.00

S0.00
S0.00

Variance

Planned Budget Spend $101,045.00
Approved Invoices

$90,239.00

$10,806.00
89.31%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$120,000.00
$100,000.00
$80,000.00
$60,000.00

S40,000.00

S20,000.00

Lo

S0.00 L

Cumulative

5/19 5/19 5/19 5/19 5/19 6/19 6/19 6/19 6/19 7/19 7/19 7/19 7/19 7/19 8/19 8/19

8/19 8/19 9/19 9719 9/19 9/19 10/1910/1910/1910/1910/1911/1911/1911/1911/19

5/19

6/19

7/19

8/19

9/19

10/19

11/19

12/19

—e— Budget

$1,045.00

$1,045.00

$51,045.00

$101.045.00

$101.045.00

$101.045.00

$101.,045.00

$101,045.00

—p— Billed

$15,800.00

$28,120.00

$43,800.00

$60,080.00

$60,080.00

$86.,480.00

$90,239.00

$90,239.00

——— Budget
—— Billed




T025D1234 Douglas County DOT Project Engineer 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Douglas County DOT Project Engineer 2019 24-Nov-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T025D1234 TRANSPORTATION 4-Feb-20 30-Dec-20
__ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $90,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $124,966.62
Issued P.O.s $117,000.00 Approved Invoices $33,434.43
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $91,532.19
Current Budget $117,000.00 26.75%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $117,000.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($27,000.00)
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($27,000.00)
Cumulative
S$250,000.00
S$S200,000.00 —=
$150,000.00
S100,000.00
S$S50,000.00 —p— Bu dget
s0.00 F——e o - - - - - - - —— Billed
RSN N SIS SR I o I T SIS VN S o N Ul PO LIS N T - PN LR o I U R G e
11/a8[12/a8] 1 /19 | 2719 | 3/19 [a/19 | 5719 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | o719 |[1o/19|1a/19|12/19] 1/20 | 2/20 | 23/20 | 4a/20 | 5/20 | 6720 | 7/20 | 8/20 | 9/20 |[10/20[11/20|12/20
—— Budget | $8,33 | $16,6 |$24,9|$33,3|541,6|549,9 |$58,3 |$66,6 |$74.9|$83,3|%$91,6[%$99,9|s108, |s116, |S$124,|S$133,|$141, |[S149,| 5158, || $166, |$174, |$183,|$191, |$199,|$207,|5216
—— Billed S0.00| S0.00 | S0.00| S0.00 | S0O0.00 | S0.00 | S0.00 | SO.00 |S0.00 | S0.00 | $6,25 (|S$S16,.2 | $23,1 | $29,9|5$33,.4|533,4|5$33,4|533,45$33,.4|533,4/5$33,.4|533.4)/5$33,4||5$33,.4|(533,.4)533.4




TO31D0034 Stewart Mill Road / Reynolds Road

Summary Status Report

|Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Stewart Mill Road / Reynolds Road 31-Mar-18
|Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO031D0034 TRANSPORTATION 4-Feb-20 30-Nov-20

Initial Budget $1,700,000.00
Issued P.O.s $110,000.00

Approved C.O.s $0.00
Current Budget $110,000.00
Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $110,000.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,590,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,590,000.00

Behind Target Spend

Planned Budget Spend $860,000.00
Approved Invoices $95,424.63
Variance $764,575.37

11.10%

ing

On Target Spending

$1,600,000.00
$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
51,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00

Cumulative

$200,000.00
$0.00 S—eo—o—eo—o—o——— o ' ' o - - N - —e—Billed
) > o) > > o) < > =) > =) =) =) =) ) =) =) =) =) =) = ) = =3 = > A = = o o e
N S S e S I S S N S N NS S ST SR L RN\ R SR MG A NS A RS SRS S N A g
3/18|a/18|s5/18|6/18|7/18|8/18|9/18 1'::1 118/1 128/1 1/19|2/19|3/19|4/19|5/19|6/19|7/19|8/19|9/19 1'::‘3/1 1::1 12911 1/20|2/20|3/20|a/20|5/20|6/20|7/20|8/20|9/20 1‘:{2 1]6/2
—— Budget | $0.0|S$0.0/S0.0|S$S0.0|S$0.0/$0.0|S0.0|$0.0|S$S20,|$35, S50, | $S80, |$80, |[S260|$S260|S$S260|$410|$560|S710|$S860|S860|S860|S860|S86 860|$S860 0/$860)|$1.0$1.1|$1.2$1.3 |S$1.4
—@—Billed |S$0.0|%0.0|$0.0|$0.0|%0.0|$0.0/50.0|/%0.0|350.0|$25,|$34,|540, |$49, 551,558,558, 574, |5$74,.|574.|S$90.|S90,| 590, [$95, |$95,|$95,[$95, (595, |$95, | $95, | 595, | $95, |$95, |So95,




TO32D1004 Bright Star Road / John West Road

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Brightstar Road /[John WestRoad 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T032D1004 TRANSPORTATION 4-Feb-20 30-Aug-20
__ = ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $1,300,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $890,000.00
Issued P.O.s $127,131.75 Approved Invoices $151,616.58
Approved C.O.s $54,720.00 Variance $738,383.42
Current Budget $181,851.75 17.04%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $181,851.75
Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,118,148.25 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,118,148.25

Cumulative

| s1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00

| s1,000,000.00

1 $800,000.00

$600,000.00

$400,000.00
$200,000.00 Budget

0.00
s —— Billed

19
19
619

~ ~ —~ ~ o0 o0 o o0 oD o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 ==} o0 =2t (=21 o (=21 (=21 =21 (=2} (=2 =2t = = = = f=—3 [ = =
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = — = = o o o =
= = = = = ~ P =2 e =) ~ =) B S = = = ~ = = e — =3 o S = = — ~ P = ey = ~ ==
09 /17 1(;r:|j1 17/ 1 12“"7 11{18’2;18'3/1&{18&{18'6;18'7{18'5{18'9}18'1':(1 11,112;1 1}142{19'3]19'4{145/19 6/19 7{19'5}149]19'1(;{1 11‘{ 1 1";{1"1{2(1212(*3;244{245{20 6/207/208/20

.|$90./$90,[$19052905390$4905590%5 690579058905 8905890589058905890589058905990($1,0($1,1[$1,2
.|566,|573,]576.|578,/$96,/513551435145514751475151515151515151/51515151515151515151/51515151)

—g— Budget |$0.0/$0.0/$0.0/$0.0/$15, |$30,[$45,|$60,|$75,[$90,|$90,$90, |$90, 590,
—@—Billed [50.05110511051105110(511,($19,)|527,(|$52,|$54.,)|5$60,|$60,|560, /561

LR
28




Project Name:

TO33D0004 Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road

Summary Status Report

Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Jan-18

TO033DO0004

Program Number:

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
4-Feb-20

31-Jul-20

Completion Date:

Issued P.O.s $150.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00
Current Budget $150.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Initial Budget $600,000.00

Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $599,850.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $599,850.00

$150.00

$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
5$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00 e

Approved Invoices

Planned Budget Spend $280,000.00

$150.00

Variance 5$279,850.00

0.05%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

Cumulative

L O

-
1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/1811/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/1911/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6&/20 7/20

o —&

- . e .

1/18|2/18|3/18|a/18|5/18|6/18|7/18|8/18|9/18 108"'1 118“"'1 1%8“"1 1/19|2/19|3/19 |af19|s5/19|6/19|7/19|8/19|9/19 109‘"1 1:"9“‘"1 129"(1 1/20|2/20|3/20|4/20|5/20|6/20|7/20
—— Budget | $0.0|$0.0|$0.0| $0.0|$0.0$0.0| $0.0|$0.0|$0.0|%$0.0| $0.0| $40, |$120{$200|$280|$280|$280|$280|$280|$280|$280|$280|S$280|$280|$280|$280|$280|$360|$460|$500|$600
—@—Billed |%$0.0|%$0.0|%$0.0|%0.0/%0.0|%0.0|%0.0|%$0.0|%50.0|%0.0|%$0.0|%$0.0|%0.0|{%$0.0|350.0|%0.0|%50.0|%50.0|{%$0.0|$150|$150|$150($150|%$150|5150|$150|%$150(%$150(|%$150|$150|$150

—— Budget
—p— Billed




TO34D0030 Chapel Hill Road Intersections

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:

Chapel Hill Road Intersections & Sidewalks= High Country Dr. to Sterling Pointe Dr. 31-Oct-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T034D0030 TRANSPORTATION 5-Feb-20 30-Nov-21
__ = ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $3,600,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $1,480,000.00
Issued P.O.s $254,575.27 Approved Invoices $151,350.04
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $1,328,649.96
Current Budget $254,575.27 10.23%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $254,575.27

£

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $3,345,424.73 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $3,345,424.73

Cumulative

$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00 —e—Budget
S0.00 ->—r - - - - - - - > - - - - - > - - - - - - - > .
r~ r~ ©0 ©0 ©0 ©) ©0) O3 OO ©O3 ©O3 ©0 ©9 00 oY Oy oy oy oy T oy oy o O == =T — T — R — T — R — A — R = T e T I = = = = B = = = = =] —— Billed
P e S = N = N a = = P - - = = e T M e = P Py =
— = = = — = = = = =
/2
o

o~ Laa] =T uy M=) ™~ oo o (¥l o ~—~ [ =] o E.?
11/[1z/[a/az/1)z/a/1ls/1le/7 /e /e /io/laa/laz/a/afz/ala/1las1ls /16 /a7 /ils/1le /i1 o/[a 1/
17|17/ 8 |8 |8 |8 |=2|8|=s8|=s|8|18|is|18|o |9 |0 |0 |a|o|o|o|0olig|10 o| o o/lo/olo/lo|lolzo0/20|20|21 2|2 |2a|afafafa|a| 21|21
—®— Budget [$0./50.|50./$25/525/525525/[525/525/$25/525/$25/550/5 70[$ 70/ 70/$ 70/$70/S 70$ 70IS 70[5 27/547|S67/587(S 1, s$1,/81.|52,(52,|52,)53.[|s3./53.|53.|53.|53.|53.[53./53.|53,|s3.]53.[s3.]53.|53. |53, |53, |s3.
—e—Billed [$0.|$0.|$0.[$0.|$9,[$34$62/$76$79$87/$89590590/$90/$98$98$98$10/510510510/510511/$11512/514$15515515/S15515S15/S15$15/S15/$15/$15/$15515[$15515[515515515515515/$15515515/S15

=
12/|1/2lz721a3/2la/2|s /26 /27 /2la/2lo/2[10/l1 1/l z2/|a/2lz/2l3/2la/2ls5 /26 /2l7 /2la/2zlo /2]10/|1 1))
19
s1,

EENERERENENEN '




TO35D0004 Highway 5 / Douglas Bivd.

Summary Status Report

Budget with Pending C.O.s $100,000.00
Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,100,000.00 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.0O.s $1,100,000.00

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Highway 5/ Douglas Blvd - Northbound Right Turn Lane 21-Apr-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO035D0004 TRANSPORTATION 5-Feb-20 30-Jun-20
___ = ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $1,200,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $601,000.00
Issued P.O.s $100,000.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $601,000.00
Current Budget $100,000.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Cumulative

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$800,000.00

$S600,000.00 - - - S - - - < >
S400,000.00

$200,000.00

—— Bucdget
—— Billed

$0.00 @ . . . @ . . . . o @ - o o o " o " o o "

a/18 s/18 /18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4719 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6/20

afig8 | s5/18 | 6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18 | o/18 |10/18[11/18[|12/18] 1/19 | 2/19 [ 3/190 |a/19 | 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | o/19 |[10/19|11/19|12/19] 1 /20| 2/20

3/20

420 | 5/20 | 6/20

=—@—Budget |$100.|$1,00|51,00|51,00|51,00{5$1,00|$1,00|5$1,00|5$1,00|$1,00|51,00|5$1,00|5101,|$601, |$601, |$601, 5601, |$601, |$601,|5601, |$601, |5601,| 5601,

$601,

$601,|5601,|%$1,10

—@—Billed $0.00|$0.00|5$0.00|S$0.00|$0.00|5$0.00 | $0.00|$0.00|$0.00 | $0.00| $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00| $0.00|S$0.00|$0.00|50.00 |$0.00 |S$0.00|50.00 |$0.00 | $0.00 | S50.00

$0.00

$0.00|50.00 | $0.00




T041D0004 Post Road Bridge at Dog River

Project Name:

Post Road Bridge at Dog River

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Oct-18

T041D0004

Program Number:

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
5-Feb-20

Completion Date:

30-Sep-20

Initial Budget $50,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $350,000.00

Issued P.O.s $21,500.00 Approved Invoices $19,267.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S$330,733.00
Current Budget $21,500.00 5.50%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $21,500.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $28,500.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $28,500.00
Cumulative
$500,000.00
$400,000.00 /
©500.000.00 / < < < < = < < < < = = <
$200,000.00 /
$100,000.00 -~
S0.00 - -0 - - - -
10/18 11/18 12718 1/19 2/19 3/19 a4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 a/19 10/192 11/19 12/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4420 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 9/20
1o/i8|11/18[12/18| 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | 419 | 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | ©o/19 |10/19|11/19[12/19]| 1/20 | 2/20 | 3/20 | 4/20 | 5/20 | 6/20 | 7/20 | 8/20 | o/20
—— Budget |$50,00 $50,00/$150,0/$150,0/$150,0/$150,0/$250,0/$250,0|$250,0|$250,0|$350,0|$350,0|$350,0|$350,0/$350,0{$350,0/$350,0/$350,0{$350,0/$350,0/$350,0|$350,0|$350,0|5450,0
—@— Billed |$1,050{$1,050($1.050/$1,050/$1,050|$1,050|$3,239(54,817|54,817$4,817/5$6,942|56,942|$7,602|$18,10|519,26|$19,26(/5$19,26 $19,26|$19,.26|/$19,26|519,26 $19,26/$19,26|519,26

——p— Budget
—p— Billed




T042D1000 Lithia Springs Elementary School

Summary Status Report

Project Name:
Lithia Springs Elementary School

Program Manager:

Start Date:

30-Sep-17

Program Number: Program Element:
T042D1000 TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
5-Feb-20

Completion Date:
31-Aug-20

Initial Budget $800,000.00
Issued P.O.s S60,076.66

Planned Budget Spend $495,700.00
Approved Invoices

$47,888.33

Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S5447,811.67
Current Budget $60,076.66 9.66%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $60,076.66
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $739,923.34 On Target Spending )
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $739,923.34
Cumulative
S600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00 Budget
$0.00 )
S 5 5 5 8 T 28 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 282 8 8 2 8 3 82 Z 2 8 Z 8 83 8 %2 8 &8 2 8 8 5 —osld
|9/17 1"7"1117‘”1127‘”11/14211 /15'4/15'5/146/147/145/149/15'“31 11;1128"'11/19 z/19|3/19|4/1515/1*/1+/1+/1519/191‘;'1|“;'1|12;'11/zoz/2+/20 4/21:15/2:{5/20 7 /208720
—@— Budget rsloqsloqsuoqs 101:15 101:15 10(15 10:152001520(1520(15204520452045201:15200 $11, Szz.|$33.|$33. 533.tsusts21a|sa1c1$4oﬂs495|sqs5|5495|5495|s495|5506r550q5506|5506'550(15506'5517
—e—Billed [$76./$76./$76.|$76./$76./$76./$76./$1335133$133$133$133$18,/$19,($19,($24,|$24,|$24,/$33,/533,($33,|533,[$33,|$37.|$37,($30,|$44,|s47,|547,|847.|547.|347,|347,[347,|$47,|s47,




TO43D0200 Chestnut Log Middle School

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Chestnut Log Middle School 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T043D0200 TRANSPORTATION 5-Feb-20 31-Aug-20
_ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $1,100,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $1,045,200.00
Issued P.O.s $87,576.67 Approved Invoices $69,193.84
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $976,006.16
Current Budget $87,576.67 6.62%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $87,576.67
Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,012,423.33 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,012,423.33

L

Cumulative

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00
$0.00

A A A A D D D D D D D D D D D D WD WD D LD LD WO WO O LD LD
NI S S N S N N S N AN SO SN NI PR A SN A G N IR SN GRS g

—— Budget

= Billed
D O D D A D D D D D
.;»\N’ .\;\3\’ AT A0 07 T T ST AT

|9;17 1‘;”]11_;'1 127’1 1;13]2;13'3/19'4;1alsnsle;:.sbnalsnslgnalugl nénh-‘;/ﬂ1119|2119I3119|4!19|5!19|61197119|B!19|9!19 1‘;’1 1:';(1 129“‘1120 2/20/3/204/20/5/206/2017/20l8/20
—®&—Budget [$100/$10051005100/$1005100/$100$200$200$200$200/$200/$15.|$30,($30,)$30,/$ 155528054055 5305655$7805905($1,0($1.0($1,0/$1.0/$1,0/$1,0/$1,0/|$1,0/$1,0{$1.0{$1.0|$1,0(|51.0
—e—Billed [$76./$76./$76.|$76./$76./$76.|$76./$133/$133/$133/$1335133 518,|$25,|$25,|$30,[$30,/$30,|$47,|$47,/$50,|$50,|$50,|$54,|$54,|$56, 566, 569,|$69,|569,|$69,|$69,| 569,560, |$60, 560,




T044D0200 New Manchester High School

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
New Manchester High School 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T044D0200 TRANSPORTATION 5-Feb-20 31-Aug-20
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $750,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $740,200.00
Issued P.O.s $63,276.67 Approved Invoices $49,736.83
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $690,463.17
Current Budget $63,276.67 6.72%

Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $63,276.67
Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $686,723.33 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $686,723.33

Cumulative

S800,000.00
S$700,000.00 - - - -
S600,000.00
$500,000.00
5$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
5100,000.00
$0.00 e

—e— Budget

—p—Billed

19 ¢
/19

= o o = = = =]
o~ &~ ~ o~ =~ =~
e . . e S =
— =+ [ (Y=} =)

—~ (== oo o0 o0 o0 o0 =1 =] o0 oo 00 ©o o oy o o o o oy o o oy
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
= &0 T R O O O D s v B oy R O o= =
7 — e~ = [y (r=) ~ =) o = — — e~ o =+ [ [¥=Y —~ =) o

S = = - =
VR e e 1;13'2;1ais.ualq,u45;14-5;13'7;13*:;15‘911:41';’“1 Y ’hzé’:"l:ulg zf1+;19 1/19/5/196/19 7;1s+;;1slgf1g 1';“"1 Y "Ilz‘;ll:uzo zfz+;z+;zc:lzsfzo /20 7;zc+;,rzc
—e—Budget [$100510035 1uq$1oqsloq$ 10(*‘. 104520(*520*200 $1o,|$ 10, $20,/$30,|$30, 330, |513q$zsq$33qs4aqsssqs63qsﬁaqs73c#73(‘5734573[‘573qs74qs74q$74qs74c‘574q$74q$74qs750
—e—Billed [$76./$76./$76./$76./$76.|$76.|$76.51335133513351335133514./$16./$16./$21.($21.|$24.|$30,|$30.|$30./$30./$30,|$36.|$36.|$48.|$49.|$49,|$49,|549,.|340,|349,|349,.|349.|$40,|s a0,

11

~ ~

=

L =
—




TO47D0004 Whitestone Culvert

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Whitestone Culvert 18-Jun-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T047D0004 TRANSPORTATION 5-Feb-20 18-Jul-20

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s

$1,185,998.50
$1,185,998.50
$135,296.21

Planned Budget Spend $300,000.00
Approved Invoices $125,240.71

Variance

$174,759.29

Current Budget $1,321,294.71 41.75%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $1,321,294.71
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($135,296.21)
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($135,296.21)
Cumulative
51,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00 —— Bucdget
= = = = - = = =
$200,000.00 / —@— Billed
$0.00 @ < < < < -—
6/19 6719 6/19 7/19 7/19 8719 8719 9/19 9719 10/19 10/1911/19211/1911/1912/19 12719 1/20 1/20 2/20 2720 3/20 3/20 4720 4/20 5/20 5720 5/20 6/20 6/20
6/19 7/19 8/19 a/19 10/19 11/19 12719 1/20 2/20 3/20 a/20 5/20 &6/20 7/20
—— Budget $0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00|$300,000.00|$300,000.00/5$300,000.00|$300,000.00|$300,000.00|S$ 300,000.00|S$300,000.00|5$300,000.00/$300,000.00| $1,000,000. |$1,185,998.
—— Billed $S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,240.71($125,240.71(|$125,240.71|$125,240.71|$125,240.71|$125,240.71|$125,240.71




Project Name:

T061D1234 Street Lights on I-20 Exit Ramps

Summas

Street Lights on 1-20 Exit Ramps (Countywide) (Interstate Intersections)

ry Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Mar-20

TO061D1234

Program Number:

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
5-Feb-20

Completion Date:

31-Mar-20

Initial Budget $100,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $95,730.53 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $95,730.53 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $95,730.53
Behind Target Spe ing
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $4,269.47 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $S4,269.47
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 @ << <= << <= <= < <= < o
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00 ®— Budget
$0.00 —— Billed
T 2 2 2 f* £ 28 2 2 =2 =T =S =2 2 = =T = A= R 2 [ = =T =T R = = = = S 8 3 28288 8
5 5 5§ F S FFFFFSFSSFSF ST FSFSESEESESSSSsSSsSSsSSsSSSsSsSsSsT T TS
— — — — — — — — —
3/20 a/20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 /20 10/20 11/20 12/20
—@®— Budget $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—e—Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




T062D0200 Hwy 92 & Mt. Vernon Traffic Signal

Summary Status Report

| Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:

Hwy 92 & Mt. Vernon Traffic Signal 31-Mar-20
| Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T062D1234 TRANSPORTATION 5-Feb-20 31-Mar-20

| Initial Budget $250,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s S0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
il Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
il Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
| Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00
Cumulative
$300,000.00
5250,000.00 fa = F o o T - . . . -
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00 —— Budget
$0.00 —e—Billed
T 2 2 2 2 £ S 2 2 =2 S 2 S 2 2 2 2 S 2 2 = 2S S [ =2 =S £ S S =2 = =2 2 2 3 2 =2 2 82 82 8
3/20 ajz2o0 s5/20 6/20 Z7/20 8/20 o/20 10/20 11/20 12/20
—— Budget $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—p— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Project Na

TO63D0200 Hwy 92 & Riverside Parkway Traffic Signal

Summary Status Report

me:

Hwy 92 & Riverside Parkway Traffic Signal

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Mar-20

Program Number:
TO063D0200

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
5-Feb-20

Completion Date:

31-Mar-20

Initial Budget

$S250,000.00

100.0%6

—— Bu dget

—— Billed

Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s S0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s S0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 s = F =F - . . . - o -
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00
U T e E =E = ===:=%2==c:=°S=:==2=:sc=:=¢=¢:s¢t:t==s:s‘sc==z=z=:=s=2==z==32=2=2-=:5§3+2
3/20 aj/zo0 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 9/20 10/20 11/20 12720
—p— Budget 5$250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 5$250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—p— Billed $S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $S0.00 S$0.00 S$0.00
|
] 7/20 =




TO70D0200 Lee Road Widening Project

Summary Status Report

Project Name:
Lee Road Widening Project

Program Manager:

Start Date:
21-Feb-23

Program Number:
TO70D0200

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
4-Feb-20

21-Feb-23

Completion Date:

Issued P.O.s

Initial Budget $12,453,000.00
$152,415.82

$0.00
$31,671.61

Planned Budget Spend
Approved Invoices

Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance -531,671.61
Current Budget $152,415.82 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $152,415.82
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $12,300,584.18
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $12,300,584.18
Cumulative
$12,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00 Budget
$0.00 .
o =) =] o o = o o =1 [=] [=1 =1 = = o =] [=1 — S — — — — — — — — — — o~ ~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ ~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o o —p— Billed
= = —Z = = o o o o 4o o o o o o o o of o o o of of o of of o o o of o of o of of o o o of o o of of
L==] (=2 [=1 — o~J — ~J o =t [¥a) (V=3 ~ [=+] o L= i ~J ~—i o~ oy =t (o) (¥=) ~ L==) [=2) [=1 i _R— — —~J o -t [T Y= ~ (=] =2} f==1 — ~J — ~
S O O s =0 o S =0 O S O 9
8/1|o/1|1o0/1n/[12/1/2]2/2|3/2]a/2|s5/2]|6/2]7/2]8/2|e/2[10/ |11/ |12/ /2)2/2|3/2|a/2]5/26 /2|7 /2|8 /2|o/2|10/[11/|12/ 1 /2]2/2]3/2]ar2]5/2]6/2|7/2]|8/2|o/2]10/|11/[12/ |1 /2]2/2
9 9 |19|1o|/1is| o | o0 |o|o|o|o|o|o|o|20|20|{20| 12 |2|32]2]2la|lala|a|21|/2a|21|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|22|22|22]| 3| 3
—@— Budget | $0.|5$0.|$0. |5$0.|$0.|50.|$0.|%$0.|%0. |$0.|50.[%0.|$0.|30.|50.|$0.|30. | $0.|$0.|$0.|30. 0. |50.|50. |$0.|50. |$0.|$0. |$0.|$0.|S$0.|$0.| 0. |$0.|S0. |$0.|$0. |$0.|$0.| $0.|S0.|S0. |11
——Billed |$11|$11|519($19|$31(531|$31(531($31|531|$31|531|$31|$31|$31|5$31|$31|5$31|$31|$31|$31|$31|531|5$31|531|531|531|531|531/531|$315$31/531$31/531|$31|531|531|531|531|531|531|531




TAO7D1000 Maxham Rd Sidewalks from GDOT Project Limit to County Line

Project Name:

Maxham Rd Sidewalks from GDOT Project Limit to County Line

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Mar-20

Program Number:

TAO07D1000

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
4-Feb-20

Completion Date:

1-Sep-20

Initial Budget $500,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Bucdget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $500,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $500,000.00
Cumulative
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00 et et
$800,000.00 /
$600,000.00 - - - - - -
$400,000.00
$200,000.00 —®—Budget
50.00 @ - - - - - - - . & —®—Billed
2 8 2F B BE B 8 B 8 88 B B8 B B B BE B 8 8 BE B B BE B B R R B B B B 8888 8 828 8 &5
e s e ms F FFF SIS SF ST T T T EEERE S S S oOSoOe s s s s Ss Ss s Ss s s oS
3/20 a/20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 a/20 i0/20 1i1/20 i2/20
—@— Budget $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1.,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00
—a—Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




PARKS & RECREATION PROJECTS 17%
As of February 01, 2020




COMPLETED PROJECTS

P010D0200
P020D0200
P063D0004
P065D0004
PO71D1234
PO/71D1234
P072D1234

PARKS AND RECREATION

Boundary Waters Restrooms

Boundary Waters Soccer Field Lighting
Post Road Park

Fairplay Park Lights Replacement

2017 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases
Light T-Ball Fields — Bill Arp Park

Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases - 2018



PO30D0O030 Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing & New Lighting

Summary Status Report

Project Name:

Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing and New Lighting

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-May-18

Program Number:
P0O30D0030

Program Element:
PARKS AND RECREATION

Report Period:
4-Feb-20

Completion Date:
30-Jun-20

Budget with Pending C.O.s $79,560.18

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $470,439.82
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $470,439.82

Initial Budget $550,000.00
Issued P.O.s $79,410.18

Approved C.O.s $150.00
Current Budget $79,560.18
Pending C.O.s S0.00

$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $250,000.00
Approved Invoices $80,936.13
Variance $169,063.87

32.37%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

Cumulative

/ - - - -

>

>

-

—p— Budget

< <
$100,000.00 i j1 < =
S0.00 e - - - - - - ol - -

1/18 2/18 3/18 4a/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/1811/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4719 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/1911/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6/20

<> <> >
—g— Billed

1/18|2/18

10/1

3/18|4/18|5/18|6/18|7/18|8/18 |0/18| "]

11/1
8

12/1
8

1/19

2/19|3/19|4/19|5/19|6/19

10/1[11/1

7/19|8/19|0/19 |~ F o

12/1
o

1/20

2/20

3/20

a/20|s5/20|6/20

—— Budget I$0. OOIS 0. OOISO. 00|$0.00|50. 00|$0. 00|$0.00|$0.00 I$8,00|$ 16, DIS 24, 0'529,0'5 29, DIS 29,0|$ 150,'5 150, IS 150,|$150,

$25 O,ISZSO, $250,/$250, I$ 250,|$ 250.I$ 25 U,ISZSO,IS 250, IS 350,'5450,'5 550,

—e—Billed |$150.[$300./$300./$300.{$300./$300./$300./$300./$300.|$4,40($4,40($4,40|$4,40/$4,40|34,40/$4,40|$4,40(54,40

$21,1|$74,3/$80,7|$80,9/$80,9|$80,9|$80,9($80,9/$80,9/$80,9/$80,9/$80,9




PO40D0200 Multi-Purpose Recreation Center

Summary Status Report

| Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Multi-Purpose Recreation Centers (25,0005F) 31-Oct-17

|Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P040D0200 PARKS AND RECREATION 4-Feb-20 28-Feb-21

Issued P.O.s

$346,564.00

Initial Budget $7,000,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $4,340,450.00

Approved Invoices $290,199.41

Approved C.O.s $10,718.00 Variance 54,050,250.59
Current Budget $357,282.00 6.69%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $357,282.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s 5$6,642,718.00 On Target Spending -
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $6,642,718.00
Cumulative
$10,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
—@— Budget
3$0.00 —— OO O—— OO )
~ ~ ~ oo o o =) o oo =] oo oo oo oo oo o o o o o o o o o o o o =1 [=1 [=1 =1 = = = =1 =1 = =1 = — — —— Billed
— ~— ~— — ~— ~— — — ~— ~— — ~— ~— — ~— — — ~— ~— — ~— ~— — — — — o o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ I o~ [l o~ o~
S 9 8§ 59 8 &8 ¥ &8 ©8 & 8 & § 9 8 9 84 &89 § 57 8 & & &89 §s OO -t T s v " s e s SawaSa =
s 9 4 s 9 4 s @ o s 9 4
1o/ 1x/12/11/1lz2/1 3/ la/a|s/1e/a|7/1|s8/1lo/a| 10/ |1/ 12/ a/alz2/13/1|a/1s/1le/a|7/1|s8/alo/a 10/ |1/ 12/ 1/2l2/23/2]a/z|s5/2|e/2| 7/2|8/2|o/2[10/ |11/ 12/ 1 /2] 2/2
17 | 17 | 17 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 18 | 18 | 18 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 19 | 19 | 19 (o] o 0 0 o 0 (o] L+ ] (o] 20 | 20 | 20 1 1
—®—Budget |$50$50|$50|$50($50($50($50|$50($50|$10|$15($20($25($30|$34|$34($34 (574 $1, | $1, [ $1, | $2, | $2, |$3, |$3, [ $3,|$4, %4, |$4, |$5, |$5,| $5, | $6, | $8, | $8, |$8, |$8, |38, |38, |38, | $58,
—— Billed S0. |$31|$31[(531|531|5$31 531|531 |$31|$13|513(525|542 542|542 585|511 |$15|515|515|$21|$21|527(S$27|$29|$29|529 529|529 ||$29|$29|529|$29|529|529($29|529|$29|529 529|529




PO50D1000 Senior Center - Lithia Springs

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Senior Center (14,500SF) 30-Dec-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
PO50D1000 PARKS AND RECREATION 4-Feb-20 31-Oct-20
____ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $5,300,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $3,359,200.00
Issued P.O.s $159,919.20 Approved Invoices $219,332 46
Approved C.O.s $90,502.00 Variance $3,139,867.54
Current Budget $250,421.20 6.53%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $250,421.20

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $5,049,5738.80 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $5,049,578.80

Cumulative

$6,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00 - ® -

$2,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

—— Budget
2000 —@— Billed
A ] b ) ] ) ] ) ) ] ] > > ) =) ] ] ] ] ) ] =] ) > ) i~ < < < < I~ < < < = Tl
R S S S M M NS S S S SR SV T S e N MR ST S SIS SN S SOPN S AN C IS SR S S L LTS SO\ C RS

7 s 8 o o o o
—@®— Budget szoqszoqszooszoqszoolszoo s$40, $ao,|5120 s150|s159|s159|s159|$159|$559|$959|51,3 $1,7|%$2,1$2,5(|%2,9($3,3($3,3(%3,3($3,3/$3,3/$3,3/$3,3($3,7|54,1|54,5|54,7|354,8|s4,9(s5,3

—e—EBilled [$210$210/$210/$210/$210/$210/$210($14,|$14,|514,|$14, |$14,|$14,|$29,|$29,|$47,/$97,[$138[$139($152/$179($193|$194/$219[$219($219/$219($219($219($219($219/$219/$2195219$219

12/1 1/18 2{18'3!18'4}'18'5{18I6f18l7f18|8f18|9f18|1°;f1 11/112/31 1/19 2{19'3{19'4;19 5;19'&;19'7;19'&;19'9;19 10/1j11/1)12/31 1/202/203/20 4{20'5;20 6/20 7;2:1'8;20'9;20 1o0/2




PO61D0030 Bill Arp Park

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Bill Arp Park 10-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P061D0030 PARKS AND RECREATION 4-Feb-20 31-Dec-19
= ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $646,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $648,085.00
Issued P.O.s $48,351.75 Approved Invoices $49,555.46
Approved C.O.s $3,575.00 Variance $598,529.54
Current Budget $51,926.75 7.65%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $51,926.75
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $594,073.25 On Target Spending )
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $594,073.25

Cumulative

$S700,000.00

$600,000.00 /.
. <= . - .

$500,000.00

$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00 —— Budget

$100,000.00 —®—Billed
— L - S S == ->— - - - — == s
$0.00 @ < < < = e
9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1719 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19

9/17 1o/17[11/17[12/17[1/18 | 2/18[3/18|a/18|5/18|6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18| o/1i8 [10/18[11/18]12/18] 1/19 |2/19|3/19|a/19|5/19|6/19]| 7/19 | 8/19|9/19 [10/19)11/19[12/19
—®&—Budget |$85.0($85.0|$85.0|$85.0|$85.0/$85.0($6,08/$15,0($23,0|$31,0($30,0/$48,0|$48,0|$48,0/$48,0|$48,0|$48,0($148,|$248,|$348,|$548, |$548,|$548, |$548, 5548, |$548,|$548, |$ 648,
—e—Billed |$85.0|$85.0|$85.0|$85.0|$85.0|$85.0|$4,36(311,8(311,8($14,4($39,8|$39,8/540,0/540,0/540,0(340,0($40,0($44,8|547,1|547,2|547,2|549,5|549,5|$49,5|$49,5|$49,5|549,5|549.5




PO62D0004 Fairplay Park

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Fairplay Park 26-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P062D0004 PARKS AND RECREATION 4-Feb-20 31-Dec-19
____ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $662,500.00 Planned Budget Spend $698,085.00
Issued P.O.s $46,764.25 Approved Invoices $35,885.41
Approved C.O.s $3,575.00 Variance 5$662,199.59
Current Budget $50,339.25 5.14%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $50,339.25

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $612,160.75 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $612,160.75

Cumulative

$800,000.00
$700,000.00 —
$600,000.00
S500,000.00
5$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

$S0.00

—— Budget
— Bi lled

- > > - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 a/18 5/18 /18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4a4/19 5/19 /19 F/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11719 12/19

of17 [io/17[ia/i7|iz/a7[1i/ai8 | 2/i8|3/18 [a/i8|s5/18|6/18 | 7/i8 | 8/18 | 9/18 Jro/a8ii/igaz/18] 1/19| 2/19 | 3/19|a/195/19|6/19 | 7/1i9 | 8/19|o/19 [1o/19[11/19[12/19
—— Budget |$85.0/$85.0|$85.0$85.0/$85.0|$85.0($6,08|515,0/5$23,0|$31,0$39,0||$48,0|548,0(548,0|548,0|$48,0|548,0|5$148,|5248,|$448,|5648, 5648, | $648, 5648, |$648,|5648,.|$648, |$698,
—p— Billed S8B5.0|S$S85.0|$S85.0($85.0/$85.0/$85.0|$85.0/$7,58$8,26|$8,26|$33,2|533,2|5$32,4|5$33,4|533,4|533,4|533,4|5$33,4||5$33,4|$33,5(5$33,5(|$35,8|$35,8|%$35,8($35,8/$35,8 $35,8|$35,8




PO73D1234 2019 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases

Project Name:
2019 - Miscellaneous EquipmentPurchases

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Mar-19

PO73D1234

Program Number:

Program Element:
PARKS AND RECREATION

Report Period:

4-Feb-20

Completion Date:

31-Dec-19

Issued P.O.s

Initial Budget $100,000.00

585,762.36

Planned Budget Spend $100,000.00

Approved Invoices $62 447 36

Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $37,552.64
Current Budget $85,762.36 62.45%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $85,762.36
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $14,237.64 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $14,237.64
Cumulative
$120,000.00
S100,000.00 . . . .
$80,000.00
$60,000.00
—< < =
$40,000.00
$20,000.00 —®—Budget
$0.00 - —e—sBilled
= e e T T T T T s S - S SO = SR S - B S = SN S - S S - SN TR = S =2 S S -+ SN DR -+ S~ S-S S
3/19 a/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 /19 10/19 11/19 12719
—— Budget $0.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $60,000.00 S$80,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
—— Billed $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $23,925.00 $49,753.00 $53,203.00 $53,203.00 $53,203.00 $62,447.36 $62,447.36




JARD ,,,
N de
O O ‘,&E; b /

End of February Dashboard Report

Thank You!



